
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002920-2022 

Contract

Highways Professional Services Contract

The London Borough of Newham

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-002920
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031202  
Published 1 February 2022, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The London Borough of Newham

Newham Dockside, 1000 Dockside Road

London

E16 2QU

Email

Paul.Gannon@newham.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002920-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002920-2022
mailto:Paul.Gannon@newham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

www.newham.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.newham.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Highways Professional Services Contract

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71311210 - Highways consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A professional services contract to provide one supplier for a range of highway related
consultancy services,

supporting in house client team on scheme development. Services include full range of
highways, traffic,

structures, landscape architecture, highway lighting and electrical design, as required.

This contract will be able to be accessed by the London Borough of Havering for its own
schemes

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71311220 - Highways engineering services

71312000 - Structural engineering consultancy services

71410000 - Urban planning services



Page 4 to 7

71420000 - Landscape architectural services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Main site or place of performance

Works generally within the boundaries of the contracting authority being the London
Borough of Newham.

This contract will be able to be accessed by the London Borough of Havering for its own
schemes.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A professional services contract to provide one supplier for a range of highway related
consultancy services, supporting in house client team on scheme development. Services
include full range of highways, traffic, structures, landscape architecture, highway lighting
and electrical design, as required.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Commercial Score / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Score / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial Score Weight / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 252-638103

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:638103-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Project Centre

2 Holford St

London

WC1X 9HD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The London Borough of Newham

The Director of Procurement, Newham Dockside, 1000 Dockside Road

London

E16 2QU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T01:57:31+0000
	TCPDF




